I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	- 17 - 2004 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI States Patent and Trademark Office
	States Patent and Trademark Office 2882936
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shawn T. Rodeback, Edward E. Durrant	Name: Harris Research, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 10, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1530 North 1000 West
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Logan
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Utah
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 84321
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael W. Starkweather	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Suite 200	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 9035 South 1300 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sandy	8. Payment Information
State: Utah Zip: 84094	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 801-272-8368	
Fax Number: 801-748-1030	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mike@2patent.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Muhael W. Stanburl Signature	November 10, 2004 Date
Michael W. Starkweather Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0621

Docket No.: 3016.2.5

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Shawn T, Rodeback

County of Cache

(2)Edward E. Durrant County of Cache

of Smithfield and State of Utah

of Providence and State of Utah

have invented certain improvements in

A DEVICE FOR REMOVING RESIDUES FROM TEXTILES AND A METHOD FOR ACCOMPLISHINGTHE SAME.

DATES THAT	
INVENTOR	
SIGNED THE	
DECLADATION	

and executed a United States patent application therefor on:

(2) 11/10

Whereas, Harris Research, Inc., a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 1530 North 1000 West, Logan, Utah 84321, (hereinafter called Harris Research, Inc.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Harris Research, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Harris Research, Inc., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Harris Research, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Harris Research, Inc..

Signed and sealed

CITY DATE

CITY DATE

Edward E. Durrant

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

\\Servermike\tim_mike\1300\\3000\\3000\: CLIENT FOLDERS\3016-vilenes Research Inc\3016.2.5-Removing Residue\3016.2.5 NP New (Rodeback & Davreds\assignment.sub

Received Nov-04-04 01:22pm

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

From-8017481030

To-Harris Research Inc.

002 Page

PATENT REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0622